
 
 

 

Leadership  
Hardin County Chamber of Commerce 
2017-2018 

Lindsey Akers  
WKU Elizabethtown-Fort Knox 
610 College Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-706-8599 
E: lindsey.akers@wku.edu 
IDE Coordinator 
 
 
Kera Basham 
The Cecilian Bank 
1808 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-737-1593 EXT 10427 
E: kera.basham@cecilianbank.com 
Loan Officer 
 
 
Corey Bond  
City of Elizabethtown 
2501 Gaither Station Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-737-7733 
E: corey.bond@elizabethtownky.gov 
Wastewater Superintendent 
 
 
Rebecca Carter 
Taul Solutions / Web Guys 
112 West Dixie Suite 200 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701   
W: 270-765-4478 
E:Rebecca@taulsolutions.com 
Sales Manager 
 
 
Ashley Edlin 
AGC Automotive 
1 Auto Glass Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-8240 
E: Ashley.edlin@us.agc.com 
Human Resources Generalist 
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Lori Ann French 
West Point Bank 
114 North Walnut Street 
Upton, KY  42784 
W: 270-369-7330 
E:lori.french@yourkybank.com 
Loan Officer / Branch Manager 
 
 
Deborah “Debbie” Howell 
Swope Family of Dealerships 
1100 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-2181 EXT 155  
E: dhowell@swope.com 
Human Resource Administrator 
 
 
Mike Leo 
Hardin County Government / 911 
150 North Provident Way 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-737-5669 
E: mleo.hc911@hcky.org 
E-911 Director 
 
 
Krista Levee 
Elizabethtown Heritage Council 
109 North Main Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-982-2209 
E: krista@etownheritage.org 
Executive Director 
 
 
Laurie Loos 
Fort Knox Federal Credit Union 
1109 North Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-8659 EXT 8713 
E: lbloos@fortknoxfcu.net 
Member Service Representative 
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J. Michael McNutt 
Hardin County Animal Care and Control 
220 Peterson Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-769-3428 
E: mmcnutt@hcky.org 
Director 
 
 
Penny Miller 
WesBanco 
2323 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-986-0947 EXT 60947 
E: pmiller@wesbanco.com 
Personal Banker 
 
 
Dayna Parrett 
Hardin County Cooperative Extension Service  
201 Peterson Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-4121 
E: dayna.parrett@uky.edu 
Extension Agent for Family and Consumer Sciences Education – Hardin 
County 
 
Chris Pyles 
PT Pros Physical Therapy & Sports Center 
4031 North Dixie HWY, Suite 104 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-982-4776 
E: cpyles@ptpros.com 
Clinic Director / Physical Therapist 
 
 
Kayla Rohlff 
Fort Knox Federal Credit Union 
1650 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-8659 EXT 8820 
E: krrohlff@fortknoxfcu.net 
Member Service Representative 
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Brandon Rusher 
Irving Materials Inc. 
270 McCamish Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:270-853-5918 
E: Brandon.rusher@irvmat.com 
Sales Representative 
 
 
Erika Schlenk 
PNC Bank 
805 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-769-7272 
E: Erika.schlenk@pnc.com 
Assistant Branch Manager 

 
 
Jeanne Sheroan 
South Central Bank 
1000 North Dixie 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-982-7741 
E: jeanne.sheroan@southcentralbank.com 
AVP, Loan Production / Servicing Manager 
  
 
Jason Stevens 
Sesco Group Inc. 
950 North Mulberry Street Suite 2200 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-506-2651 
E: jstevens@sescomgt.com 
President 
 
 
Dawne Swank 
Elizabethtown Independent Schools 
323 Morningside Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-769-6343 
E: dawne.swank@etown.kyschools.us 
T.K. Stone Assistant Principal 
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Whitney Taylor 
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College 
600 College Street Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-706-8604 
E: whitney.taylor@kctcs.edu 
Human Resources Specialist 
 
 
Troy Todd 
Kerr Office Group 
117 North Main Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-765-6171 
E: ttodd@kerrog.com 
Account Executive 
 
 
Tracee Troutt 
Hardin Memorial Health 
913 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-706-5535 
E: ttroutt@hmh.net 
Chief Marketing and Development Officer 
 
 
James Watson 
United Bank 
425 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-769-5145 
E:  james.watson@unitedbankky.com 
VP Commercial Lending 
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Jim Wedding 
Sullivan University-Ft Knox 
63 Quartermaster Street 
Fort Knox, KY  40121 
W: 502-942-8500 
E: jwedding@sullivan.edu 
Senior Admissions Specialist 
 
 
Ginny Whitt 
Hosparus 
105 Diecks Drive 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 737-6300 EXT 3519 
E: gwhitt@hosparus.org 
Special Event Planner 
 
 
Ron Williams 
Swope Certified 
253 South Dixie Avenue 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
W: 270-351-3181 
E: rwilliams@swope.com 
General Manager 
 
 
Michelle Youravich 
The Cecilian Bank 
3460 Leitchfield Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W: 270-737-3750  
E: myouravich@cecilianbank.com 
Customer Service Representative 
Products Career Specialist 
 


